### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
gang chen	FORMERLY gang chen	06/09/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Cause Haun		06/09/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	See Kai Run, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA See Kai Run	
Street Address:	5809 238th street SE	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148688	SEE KAI RUN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)722-0382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.393.8511 Email: gang@seekairun.com

Correspondent Name: gang chen

Address Line 1: 2236 Prescott Ave SW Address Line 2: 2236 prescott ave sw

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	gang chen
Signature:	/gang chen/
Date:	06/09/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark transfer#page1.tif

**REEL: 004557 FRAME: 0598** 

TRADEMARK

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of May \_\_\_, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by Cause Haun and Gang Chen, husband and wife (together, the "Assignor") to See Kai Run, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Assignee"). Each of Assignor and Assignee is sometimes referred to herein as a "Party" and together as the "Parties".

### RECITALS

States Patent and Trademark Office registration (the "Registration") therefor: WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the following service mark (the "Mark") and the United

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3,148,688

DATE OF REGISTRATION: September 26, 2006 MARK: SEE KAI RUN

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned the Mark and the Registration to Assignee:

and Registration for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices. WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment of the Mark

acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

## ASSIGNMENT

unto Assignee, effective as the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark and the Mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own Registration, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers

authorized officer as of the Effective Date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly

GANG CHEN CAUSE HAUN "ASSIGNOR:" Gang Cher Cause Haun

> **TRADEMARK** 004557 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 06/09/2011